In view of the aforesaid decisions of the Supreme Court and also the judgment 
of the Karnataka High Court in which number of decisions of the House of Lords are 
referred,  I  feel,  it  would  be  just  and  proper  to  grant  reasonable  compensation  of 
Rs.2,50,000/- (rupees two lakh fifty thousand) with  interest at the rate of  9% per annum 
from the date of filing of the claim petition till the date of realization under all heads such 
as loss of amenity, pains and suffering, loss of marital life and enjoyment, allowances to 
be paid to his assistant whose services are very much required throughout his life, and I